County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2020 Legislative Session	Legislative day # 15
RESOLUTION NO.	175 - 2020
Introduced by: The C	Chairperson
A RESOLUTION calling the County Council of Howard County, Maryland into an emergency	
legislative session on a specified date.	
·	
Introduced and read first time on Move when Z, 2020.	By order A James American James Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County council

NOTE; [[text in brackets]] indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN ALL CAPITALS indicates additions to existing language.

Strickout indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

Certified by Jane Schwartz Jones, Administrator to the County

, Adopted with amendments ___

1	WHEREAS, the County Council of Howard County, Maryland has a need for an emergency
2	legislative session on November 16, 2020 to consider making a supplementary appropriation of
3	emergency grant funds awarded to the County from the Department of Commerce of the State of Maryland
4	as part of the Restaurant Relief Fund; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, grant funding will be used to promote and stabilize the restaurant industry during
7	the COVID-19 health emergency and must be spent by December 31, 2020.
8	
9	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County, Maryland this
10	2nd day of Noember, 2020, that the County Council shall meet in legislative
11	session on November 16, 2020.

12